
Delaware County Middle School Cross Country Championship
Selma, IN

Oct. 4, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Yorktown 27 1 2 3 7 14 18 19 11:29.2 2:00.1
2 Daleville 66 4 5 8 22 27 29 39 12:15.5 1:46.9
3 Selma 74 6 11 12 13 32 36 38 12:22.8 1:55.9
4 Wes-Del 84 10 16 17 20 21 23 30 12:35.4 0:59.1
5 Delta 113 9 15 26 28 35 37 42 12:58.7 2:02.9
6 Cowan 147 24 25 31 33 34 40 41 13:31.3 0:46.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Yorktown
1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:30.6
2 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:14.5
3 Micah Brooks, 5 11:31.2
7 Jack Schmidt, 8 11:38.8
14 Myles Rench, 7 12:30.7
18 Reid Edmonson, 6 12:33.9
19 Jacob Allen, 8 12:43.7

Total Time = 57:25.8     Total Places = 27

2. Daleville
4 Austin Hartzell, 7 11:34.0
5 Colin Elam, 7 11:34.7
8 Tristan Kinder, 7 11:48.5
22 Skyler Lindsay, 6 12:59.2
27 Silas Threet, 6 13:20.9
29 Isaac Cunningham, 8 13:25.7
39 Scott Bubenzer, 6 14:32.5

Total Time = 1:01:17.3     Total Places = 66

3. Selma
6 Landon Cook, 7 11:34.8
11 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:06.4
12 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:17.0
13 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:25.1
32 Graham Cook, 8 13:30.7
36 Liam McHolland, 8 13:58.0
38 Braydin King, 7 14:26.9

Total Time = 1:01:54.0     Total Places = 74

4. Wes-Del
10 Eli Cook, 7 11:58.2
16 Jacob Schuhmacher, 7 12:33.2
17 Jack Brunner, 8 12:33.4
20 Luke Humbert, 7 12:54.9
21 Micah Love, 7 12:57.3
23 Ethan Turner, 8 13:00.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

30 Justin Wise, 8 13:26.7
Total Time = 1:02:57.0     Total Places = 84

5. Delta
9 Gideon Sherck, 7 11:52.1
15 Tyler Hawk, 8 12:31.6
26 Hank Johnson, 7 13:12.5
28 Ethan Louk, 6 13:22.3
35 Zane Gray, 6 13:55.0
37 Luke Pepito, 6 14:08.9
42 Kyler Davis, 6 15:25.3

Total Time = 1:04:53.5     Total Places = 113

6. Cowan
24 Andrew Gaskill, 8 13:08.7
25 Aaden Campbell, 6 13:10.9
31 Boone Bristow, 7 13:29.9
33 Landon Young, 7 13:51.9
34 Logan Stevens, 7 13:54.7
40 Eric Fonseca, 8 14:54.7
41 Lochlin Thornburg, 6 14:55.8

Total Time = 1:07:36.1     Total Places = 147



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:30.6 Yorktown
2 2 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:14.5 Yorktown
3 3 Micah Brooks, 5 11:31.2 Yorktown
4 4 Austin Hartzell, 7 11:34.0 Daleville
5 5 Colin Elam, 7 11:34.7 Daleville
6 6 Landon Cook, 7 11:34.8 Selma
7 7 Jack Schmidt, 8 11:38.8 Yorktown
8 8 Tristan Kinder, 7 11:48.5 Daleville
9 9 Gideon Sherck, 7 11:52.1 Delta
10 10 Eli Cook, 7 11:58.2 Wes-Del
11 11 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:06.4 Selma
12 12 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:17.0 Selma
13 13 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:25.1 Selma
14 14 Myles Rench, 7 12:30.7 Yorktown
15 15 Tyler Hawk, 8 12:31.6 Delta
16 16 Jacob Schuhmacher, 7 12:33.2 Wes-Del
17 17 Jack Brunner, 8 12:33.4 Wes-Del
18 18 Reid Edmonson, 6 12:33.9 Yorktown
19 19 Jacob Allen, 8 12:43.7 Yorktown
20 Ben Hardesky, 8 12:44.0 Yorktown
21 20 Luke Humbert, 7 12:54.9 Wes-Del
22 Reed Holcomb, 7 12:56.1 Yorktown
23 21 Micah Love, 7 12:57.3 Wes-Del
24 22 Skyler Lindsay, 6 12:59.2 Daleville
25 23 Ethan Turner, 8 13:00.3 Wes-Del
26 24 Andrew Gaskill, 8 13:08.7 Cowan
27 25 Aaden Campbell, 6 13:10.9 Cowan
28 26 Hank Johnson, 7 13:12.5 Delta
29 Jeremiah Harp, 7 13:17.9 Yorktown
30 27 Silas Threet, 6 13:20.9 Daleville
31 28 Ethan Louk, 6 13:22.3 Delta
32 29 Isaac Cunningham, 8 13:25.7 Daleville
33 30 Justin Wise, 8 13:26.7 Wes-Del
34 31 Boone Bristow, 7 13:29.9 Cowan
35 32 Graham Cook, 8 13:30.7 Selma
36 Beckett Lamb, 7 13:33.5 Wes-Del
37 Carson McCutcheon, 6 13:33.9 Wes-Del
38 33 Landon Young, 7 13:51.9 Cowan
39 34 Logan Stevens, 7 13:54.7 Cowan
40 35 Zane Gray, 6 13:55.0 Delta
41 36 Liam McHolland, 8 13:58.0 Selma
42 Jeremiah Schmidt, 6 14:01.0 Wes-Del
43 37 Luke Pepito, 6 14:08.9 Delta
44 38 Braydin King, 7 14:26.9 Selma
45 39 Scott Bubenzer, 6 14:32.5 Daleville
46 Lucas Herlyn, 6 14:32.5 Selma
47 Carson Bates, 7 14:46.3 Daleville
48 40 Eric Fonseca, 8 14:54.7 Cowan
49 41 Lochlin Thornburg, 6 14:55.8 Cowan
50 Easton Miller, 6 14:58.1 Selma
51 Dade Lovell, 6 14:59.4 Selma
52 42 Kyler Davis, 6 15:25.3 Delta
53 Caleb Summers, 6 15:35.7 Daleville
54 Mikhail Nosov, 7 15:49.1 Delta
55 Landon Glenn, 7 15:49.3 Cowan
56 Cole Johnson, 8 16:48.2 Cowan
57 Dylan Gaddis, 8 16:54.6 Delta
58 Grant Campbell, 6 17:31.9 Daleville


